

Amend **HR 4** (adopting the permanent rules of the house) as follows:

- (1) On page 206, line 8, strike "at all times".
- (2) On page 206, line 10, insert "while less than six feet away from another person if such a requirement is then in effect for businesses in a majority of the counties of the State of Texas" after "Prevention".
- (3) On page 206, line 10, strike "may" and substitute "shall".
- (4) On page 206, line 11, strike "temporarily".
- (5) On page 206, line 11, strike "only".
- (6) On page 206, line 13, strike "may" and substitute "shall".
- (7) On page 206, line 14, strike "temporarily".
- (8) On page 206, line 14, strike "only".
- (9) On page 214, line 7, strike "at all times".
- (10) On page 214, line 9, insert "while less than six feet away from another person if such a requirement is then in effect for businesses in a majority of the counties of the State of Texas" after "Prevention".
- (11) On page 214, line 10, strike "may temporarily" and substitute "shall".
- (12) On page 214, line 11, strike "only".
- (13) On page 214, line 13, strike "may temporarily" and substitute "shall".
- (14) On page 214, line 14, strike "only".
- (15) On page 214, line 16, strike "may temporarily" and substitute "shall".
- (16) On page 214, line 17, strike "only".